Frame

Cutput

Number of Poles
Frequency

Rates speeg

Slip

Ratad voltage
R&1e4 current

L B Amperes.
LRC

Noicad current
Raieg torque
Locked rotor torgue
Breaxdown 1orque

Locked rotof time

254/6T

20 HP (15 kW)
4

60 Hz

1770 rpm
167%
2307460 V
50.0/25.0 A
315/188 A
6.3x(Code G)
229114A
593 ftib
240 %

290%

275 {cold) 156 (hot)

Moment of inertia (J)
Design

Insulation Class
Setvice factee
Temperature nee
Duty Cycie

Stamng Method
Ambent tempesature
Alttude

Enciosure

Mounting

Rotation’

Nois2 level?

Approx. weight?

2.23sq.ftlb

-20°C 10 +40°C
1000 masl

IC01 - ODP

F1

Both (CW and CCW)
64.0 dB(A)

2141y



Frame Material
Impregnation Method
Regreasing System
Main terminal box hole
Terminal Block

Shaft Materia
Painting

Grounding Lugs

Fan Cover material
Tropicalized Painting
Fan material

Bearing cap

Bolt Material
Balancing Method
Drip Caver

Fesilient Baze

Overload protector (phenolic)

Connection Cables Quantity

Rolled Steel

Dip and Bake Polyester

At Drive end and Non-drive end

1.732"

Without

SAE 1040/45 Carbon Steel

Munsell N 1 - Matte 207N (IS0 12944 - C2)

Superior

Without Fan Cover
Without

Without fan

Yes- Bearing Cap

Carbon Steel

1/2 Key

Without

Without

Without overload protector
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